CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2003-066

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING THE TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,465.01AND APPROPRIATING THOSE FUNDS FROM GENERAL FUND TO THE PARKS & RECREATIONAL SERVICES ACCOUNT

WHEREAS, the city council approved a resolution regarding the third penny of Tourist Development Tax Interlocal Agreement between Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the Tourist Development Council & the City of Marathon on June 21, 2001 and amended the agreement on November 21, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The City accepts \$24, 465.01 from the Monroe County Board of Commissioners.

Section 2. The City appropriate \$24,465.01 from the General Fund into Parks & Recreation Services fund 001-06.572.10.150.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 8th day of April, 2003.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Randy Mearns, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Pinkus, Worthington, Mearns

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Repetto

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Cindy Reklund

City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

CITY ATTORNEY